

Press Release

Nanterre, France, January 3, 2018

FRANÇOIS TARDIF NAMED EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, FAURECIA CHINA

Faurecia, one of the world's largest automotive equipment manufacturers, announces the appointment of François Tardif as Executive Vice President, Faurecia China, effective January 1, 2018. He succeeds Jean-Michel Vallin, who is taking his retirement after 10 years in Asia, during which time he expanded Faurecia's business in China with professionalism and energy.

Mr. Tardif is tasked with maintaining Faurecia's strategy of profitable growth in China and strengthening its ecosystem in the country.

François Tardif began his career in 1985 with Valeo, the equipment manufacturer. In 2002 he joined Autoliv, where he managed the Electronics business for France and subsequently Europe. In 2007 he continued his career at Plastic Omnium as Vice President of Operations, Asia.

Mr. Tardif joined Faurecia in September 2012, where he was initially appointed Vice President of the seating mechanisms division, and later served as Vice President for the Seating activity in Europe.

Aged 55, Mr. Tardif is a graduate of the Ecole Supérieure d'Électricité (Supélec) in Paris. He subsequently obtained his MBA from the Institut Français de Gestion.

Contacts Media Analysts/Investors

Eric Fohlen-Weill Marc Maillet

Head of Media Relations Vice President Investor Relations Tel: +33 (0)1 72 36 72 58 Tel: +33 (0)1 72 36 75 70 eric.fohlen-weill@faurecia.com

marc.maillet@faurecia.com

About Faurecia

Founded in 1997, Faurecia has grown to become a leading player in the global automotive industry over the past two decades. With 330 sites including 30 R&D centers in 34 countries, Faurecia is now a global leader in its three areas of business: automotive seating, interior systems and clean mobility. It supplies automakers with state-of-the-art technology to promote Smart Life on Board and Sustainable Mobility. In 2016, the Group posted total sales of €18.7 billion and had a workforce of 100,000 people. Faurecia is listed on the NYSE Euronext Paris stock exchange. For more information, visit www.faurecia.fr